SRINIVASAVANAM, KUPPAM - 517 426, A. P

No. DU/Aca./Ragging/130/C2/2016

Date: 04.07.2016

## PROCEEDINGS

Sub: Dravidian University-Constitute of Anti-Ragging Squads – Orders – issued.

Read: 1) Proc. No./DU/ACA/Ragging/130/C2/2014, dated 25-07-2014.

2) Vice- Chancellor's Orders dated 04-07-2016.

80 \$ 08

## ORDER:

In pursuance of the above, the following Anti-Ragging Squads are constituted to prevent the ragging on the University Campus for the Academic year 2016-17.

## I. Anti Ragging Squad for Boys:

- 1. Prof. S. Penchalaiah, Chief Warden
- 2. Prof. D. Srinivas Kumar Head, Department of Education and HRD
- 3. Prof. N. Kanakarathnam Head, Department of History, Archaeology and Culture
- 4. Dr. S. Aquter Babu Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science
- 5. Dr. A. Kishore Assistant Professor, Central Library
- 6. Dr. M. Prasad Naik

Assistant Professor, Department of Dravidian & Computational Linguistics

7. Warden, Men's Hostel

- Convener

## II Anti Ragging Squad for Girls:

- 1. Prof. S. Penchalaiah, Chief Warden
- 2. Prof. K. Sharada

Dean, School of Comparative Dravidian Literature and Translation Studies

3. Dr. J.V. Satyavani

Head, Department of Language Teaching Technology

4. Dr. T. Anuradha

Associate Professor, Department of Computer Science

5. Dr. K. Shyamala

Assistant Professor, Department of Folklore & Tribal Studies

6. Dr. V. Sarswathi

Assistant Professor, Department of Education and HRD

7. Warden, Women's Hostel

- Convener

Members are requested to serve in the squad and to attend the meeting whenever convened and extend their Co-operation for preventing ragging on the Campus.

// BY ORDER //

REGISTRAR